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Jay County High School

Results

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Norwell 1:55.43 401:58.06

1) Jillian Melcher JR 2) Haleigh Reinhard JR 3) Ella Krug JR 4) Emerson Meredith SO

22.2531.2733.7228.19

    2 Delta 1:55.69 341:57.62
1) Lora Warrner FR 2) Layna Bowman JR 3) Annie Jackson SO 4) Jordan Bunch FR

25.6326.8734.2628.93

    3 Jay County 1:58.32 321:59.31
1) Kenzie Huey SO 2) Mara Bader SR 3) Lauren Fisher FR 4) Morgan Dehoff SO

26.3628.8830.7732.31

    4 Huntington North 1:58.87 302:00.23
1) Annika Carpenter SO 2) Delaney Houser JR 3) Madalyn Sink JR 4) Kayla Reich SR

25.9428.0635.8129.06

    5 Adams Central 2:00.82 282:00.68
1) Kate Moser JR 2) Savannah Hendricks JR 3) Sydnee Armes SR 4) Jenna Cook JR

27.0627.4635.5630.74

    6 South Adams 2:07.75 262:08.86
1) Addisyn Hunley SR 2) Maggie Nussbaum SR 3) Julia Arnold SO 4) Ava Kinsey SO

21.5137.8334.3234.09

    7 Muncie Central 2:10.36 242:13.45
1) Maya Coggeshall SR 2) Delaney Strange SR 3) Andrea Lopez-Bautista SO 4) Jocelyn Roberson SR

27.7632.0336.4334.14

    8 Bellmont 2:12.18 222:12.40
1) Shaylin McCray SO 2) Isabelle Lengerich SR 3) Brooklyn Brownlow JR 4) Cami Stetler SR

28.7432.0038.6432.80

B - Final
    9 Bluffton 2:18.96 182:21.81

1) Lydia Athan SR 2) Libby Arnett FR 3) Kiara Sammons JR 4) Claire Craighead JR

30.4534.9437.3836.19

    10 Blackford 2:35.82 142:38.30
1) Kaylee Fields SO 2) Loralie Hile FR 3) Izbela Phillips SO 4) Kelsey McCammon SO

32.1844.0943.2236.33

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Delta 1:57.62  1:57.66 q

1) Lora Warrner FR 2) Layna Bowman JR 3) Annie Jackson SO 4) Jordan Bunch FR

26.0327.5734.3329.69

    2 Norwell 1:58.06  2:00.09 q
1) Jillian Melcher JR 2) Haleigh Reinhard JR 3) Ella Krug JR 4) Emerson Meredith SO

26.0228.4834.3229.24

    3 Jay County 1:59.31  2:02.30 q
1) Kenzie Huey SO 2) Mara Bader SR 3) Lauren Fisher FR 4) Morgan Dehoff SO

27.0028.7431.4232.15

    4 Huntington North 2:00.23  2:02.47 q
1) Annika Carpenter SO 2) Delaney Houser JR 3) Kaydince Kalhoefer SO 4) Kayla Reich SR

25.5829.9335.4129.31

    5 Adams Central 2:00.68  2:00.35 q
1) Kate Moser JR 2) Savannah Hendricks JR 3) Sydnee Armes SR 4) Jenna Cook JR

27.4527.7334.6430.86
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    6 South Adams 2:08.86  2:08.18 q
1) Addisyn Hunley SR 2) Maggie Nussbaum SR 3) Julia Arnold SO 4) Ava Kinsey SO

21.1639.1026.2842.32

    7 Bellmont 2:12.40  2:13.84 q
1) Shaylin McCray SO 2) Isabelle Lengerich SR 3) Brooklyn Brownlow JR 4) Cami Stetler SR

26.6233.8037.3134.67

    8 Muncie Central 2:13.45  2:11.36 q
1) Maya Coggeshall SR 2) Delaney Strange SR 3) Andrea Lopez-Bautista SO 4) Jocelyn Roberson SR

28.1131.6439.4234.28

    9 Bluffton 2:21.81  2:18.43 q
1) Lydia Athan SR 2) Libby Arnett FR 3) Kiara Sammons JR 4) Claire Craighead JR

30.3335.9738.4437.07

    10 Muncie Burris 2:31.89  2:31.39 q
1) Izzy Regnault SR 2) Neela Cromier-Marri FR 3) Jolin Fang JR 4) Keagan Brogdan FR

39.9932.6344.4934.78

    11 Blackford 2:38.30  2:30.25 q
1) Kaylee Fields SO 2) Loralie Hile FR 3) Izbela Phillips SO 4) Kelsey McCammon SO

32.9044.2144.4836.71

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Norwell SR1 Emma Page 2:05.39 202:12.02

31.8233.2631.6928.62

Delta FR2 Jordan Bunch 2:06.64 172:09.38
33.1933.0531.7128.69

South Adams SR3 Maggie Nussbaum 2:07.19 162:07.05
33.5733.2931.6328.70

Norwell SO4 Cassandra Coyne 2:08.03 152:10.88
33.7033.3032.1328.90

Huntington North SO5 Kaydince Kalhoefer 2:09.78 142:11.63
33.4234.2532.8829.23

Jay County SO6 Aubrey Millspaugh 2:12.78 132:12.32
34.2435.0433.3130.19

Delta SO7 Addison Shue 2:13.95 122:12.24
34.4535.5433.5630.40

Bellmont FR8 Ella Hockemeyer 2:15.81 112:13.33
36.0536.2834.4529.03

B - Final
Adams Central JR9 Brooke Thomas 2:12.58 92:14.09

33.7034.7033.6930.49

Norwell SO10 Karrigan Melcher 2:13.56 72:16.17
33.3335.8633.7730.60

Jay County FR11 Sophia Hoevel 2:15.81 62:14.65
35.8036.1133.8230.08

Muncie Burris SR12 Izzy Regnault 2:16.88 52:17.03
35.6136.5634.1630.55

Bluffton SR13 Annika Linderwell 2:16.91 42:17.10
36.5436.0034.0030.37

Delta SR14 Polly East 2:18.58 32:18.20
37.5736.4833.9130.62

Muncie Central SO15 Zinnia Jefferson 2:19.00 22:20.55
37.0536.9434.3730.64



Jay County High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 5:49 PM  2/4/2023  Page 3

Jay County High School - Girls - 2/2/2023 to 2/4/2023

Jay County High School

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

South Adams JR16 Nia Litwiller 2:20.37 12:21.75
37.3337.1634.8631.02

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
South Adams SR1 Maggie Nussbaum 2:07.05  2:09.78 q

33.2633.3131.5028.98

Delta FR2 Jordan Bunch 2:09.38  2:09.08 q
35.4334.7131.7527.49

Norwell SO3 Cassandra Coyne 2:10.88  2:11.09 q
34.7934.4632.2829.35

Huntington North SO4 Kaydince Kalhoefer 2:11.63  2:13.99 q
34.0035.0933.3229.22

Norwell SR5 Emma Page 2:12.02  2:11.96 q
34.5535.0433.0029.43

Delta SO6 Addison Shue 2:12.24  2:15.38 q
34.1134.8533.1130.17

Jay County SO7 Aubrey Millspaugh 2:12.32  2:18.80 q
34.1934.8633.3529.92

Bellmont FR8 Ella Hockemeyer 2:13.33  2:14.24 q
34.7735.2933.3529.92

Adams Central JR9 Brooke Thomas 2:14.09  2:15.51 q
35.1035.0933.3430.56

Jay County FR10 Sophia Hoevel 2:14.65  2:26.70 q
35.2535.1834.0430.18

Norwell SO11 Karrigan Melcher 2:16.17  2:17.04 q
33.9237.0234.4930.74

Muncie Burris SR12 Izzy Regnault 2:17.03  2:17.39 q
37.4636.1733.3730.03

Bluffton SR13 Annika Linderwell 2:17.10  2:14.46 q
36.2436.3934.1030.37

Delta SR14 Polly East 2:18.20  2:23.32 q
36.8435.9734.5030.89

Muncie Central SO15 Zinnia Jefferson 2:20.55  2:28.38 q
38.5037.0534.4830.52

South Adams JR16 Nia Litwiller 2:21.75  2:30.74 q
36.8337.3835.7131.83

Jay County SR17 Abigail Johnson 2:22.09  2:27.90
37.1337.2835.6132.07

Adams Central SO18 Addison Gilbert 2:22.88  2:18.16
38.0538.6535.0131.17

Huntington North JR19 Elena Quiroga 2:24.78  2:26.18
36.3838.0536.9333.42

Bluffton FR20 Emma Frauhiger 2:27.35  2:25.39
39.1638.7636.6232.81

Bellmont SO21 Morgan Brames 2:27.49  2:40.95
37.5840.6337.8631.42

Bluffton JR22 Kiara Sammons 2:28.34  2:26.32
40.1039.6836.6031.96

Muncie Central SR23 Norah Quirk 2:30.57  2:34.18
39.7139.8337.8433.19
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Bellmont SO24 Emma Howell 2:31.41  2:37.01
39.8340.0238.0733.49

Huntington North FR25 Miley Houser 2:32.39  2:38.42
40.1140.2738.3333.68

Adams Central JR26 Savannah Hendricks 2:35.87  2:23.62
39.7241.5339.9434.68

Blackford SO27 Catalina Velasquez 2:42.80  2:51.22
44.3442.5440.2735.65

Muncie Central SR28 Sarah White 2:43.54  2:49.60
43.1243.3941.1635.87

Blackford JR29 Trinity Berry 2:57.91  2:59.64
45.6948.8445.0238.36

Blackford FR30 Katie Lytle 3:09.43  3:04.92
2:28.6640.77

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Jay County SR1 Mara Bader 2:18.95 202:23.47

33.7440.2036.6928.32

Norwell JR2 Ella Krug 2:24.24 172:26.90
34.0243.7137.1029.41

Delta SO3 Annie Jackson 2:27.16 162:27.98
34.9747.6936.1128.39

Delta JR4 Layna Bowman 2:30.92 152:31.18
35.2143.3539.9932.37

South Adams SO5 Julia Arnold 2:32.68 142:31.87
35.5843.2639.9233.92

Huntington North JR6 Madalyn Sink 2:34.69 132:32.95
34.0249.2638.9632.45

Delta SO7 Katie Shue 2:34.76 122:33.86
35.1547.3140.0832.22

Jay County JR8 Hannah Laux 2:38.53 112:33.19
38.4148.2340.2531.64

B - Final
Norwell JR9 Haleigh Reinhard 2:34.49 92:35.20

38.4242.6340.7232.72

Muncie Central SR10 Delaney Strange 2:35.22 72:38.90
36.0745.6739.7733.71

Jay County JR11 Zion Beiswanger 2:36.71 62:35.77
36.2346.2240.4233.84

Norwell FR12 Rilynn Ervin 2:37.23 52:37.60
37.1847.3939.0133.65

Muncie Central SO13 Andrea Lopez-Bautista 2:37.74 42:39.55
35.4747.0241.6533.60

Bellmont SO14 Shaylin McCray 2:40.47 32:42.09
35.5250.9839.2934.68

Bellmont SR15 Cami Stetler 2:42.18 22:39.01
35.2148.2842.8135.88

Bluffton SR16 Olivia Priester 2:44.65 12:42.80
37.7551.6341.7833.49
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Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Jay County SR1 Mara Bader 2:23.47  2:23.70 q

35.3741.0837.8429.18

Norwell JR2 Ella Krug 2:26.90  2:26.93 q
35.6843.2437.6930.29

Delta SO3 Annie Jackson 2:27.98  2:24.37 q
34.9347.2336.5329.29

Delta JR4 Layna Bowman 2:31.18  2:36.01 q
35.9743.0139.3832.82

South Adams SO5 Julia Arnold 2:31.87  2:34.97 q
35.2942.9439.8233.82

Huntington North JR6 Madalyn Sink 2:32.95  2:43.54 q
35.1347.5038.3731.95

Jay County JR7 Hannah Laux 2:33.19  2:39.90 q
37.1146.3938.8030.89

Delta SO8 Katie Shue 2:33.86  2:38.45 q
34.5547.5840.1231.61

Norwell JR9 Haleigh Reinhard 2:35.20  2:38.06 q
38.3542.4740.9033.48

Jay County JR10 Zion Beiswanger 2:35.77  2:45.50 q
37.3346.2339.7532.46

Norwell FR11 Rilynn Ervin 2:37.60  2:40.18 q
37.3948.0038.8033.41

Muncie Central SR12 Delaney Strange 2:38.90  2:37.83 q
36.3234.99

Bellmont SR13 Cami Stetler 2:39.01  2:41.59 q
34.9447.8539.8936.33

Muncie Central SO14 Andrea Lopez-Bautista 2:39.55  2:44.38 q
36.8747.6141.2433.83

Bellmont SO15 Shaylin McCray 2:42.09  2:43.55 q
36.5735.04

Bluffton SR16 Olivia Priester 2:42.80  2:44.57 q
37.5350.3042.2832.69

Adams Central FR17 Baylee Smith 2:44.58  2:45.52
36.2451.2742.9534.12

Bellmont SR18 Isabelle Lengerich 2:46.62  2:54.64
37.2546.9746.1136.29

Huntington North SO19 Hayden Miller 2:50.14  2:55.00
38.3749.2248.2934.26

Bluffton FR20 Libby Arnett 2:54.56  2:49.05
41.4049.5046.0537.61

South Adams FR21 Calah Hill 2:57.29  2:57.85
40.5751.0145.0840.63

Bluffton SR22 Lydia Athan 2:58.06  2:58.17
39.9853.0043.2241.86

Muncie Central FR23 Kennedy Smith 3:02.79  3:03.10
44.1552.5946.2339.82

Blackford SO24 Kaylee Fields 3:16.02  3:20.59
42.7743.15

Blackford SO25 Izbela Phillips 3:19.65  3:22.48
45.9447.58
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Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Delta FR1 Eleanor Groves 23.84 2024.35
Norwell JR2 Jillian Melcher 25.39 1726.04
Union City SR3 Elly O'Connor 25.91 1625.99
Huntington North SR4 Kayla Reich 26.09 1525.66
Adams Central SR5 Sydnee Armes 26.22 1426.24
South Adams SO6 Ava Kinsey 26.83 1326.69
Norwell JR7 Renee Fraze 26.99 1226.72
Jay County FR8 Lauren Fisher 27.06 1127.07

B - Final
Bellmont SO9 Madison Witte 26.77 927.44
Huntington North JR10 Delaney Houser 27.12 727.08
Adams Central JR*11 Jenna Cook 27.70 5 . 5027.83
Adams Central JR*11 Kate Moser 27.70 5 . 5027.68
Delta SR13 Emma Brown 27.79 427.64
Blackford JR14 Hannah Scaggs 27.96 327.97
Norwell FR15 Sawyer Peterson 27.99 227.64
Muncie Central JR16 Waverly Daughtery 28.08 127.68

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Delta FR1 Eleanor Groves 24.35  24.82 q
Huntington North SR2 Kayla Reich 25.66  26.25 q
Union City SR3 Elly O'Connor 25.99  26.69 q
Norwell JR4 Jillian Melcher 26.04  26.41 q
Adams Central SR5 Sydnee Armes 26.24  26.05 q
South Adams SO6 Ava Kinsey 26.69  27.05 q
Norwell JR7 Renee Fraze 26.72  28.23 q
Jay County FR8 Lauren Fisher 27.07  27.45 q

Huntington North JR9 Delaney Houser 27.08  27.04 q
Bellmont SO10 Madison Witte 27.44  26.91 q
Delta SR*11 Emma Brown 27.64  27.44 q
Norwell FR*11 Sawyer Peterson 27.64  28.48 q
Muncie Central JR*13 Waverly Daughtery 27.68  28.99 q
Adams Central JR*13 Kate Moser 27.68  27.56 q
Adams Central JR15 Jenna Cook 27.83  27.30 q
Blackford JR16 Hannah Scaggs 27.97  29.45 q

Delta SR17 Olivia Bohanon 28.11  28.28
South Adams SR18 Addisyn Hunley 28.36  29.31

Muncie Burris JR19 Jolin Fang 28.44  28.01
Muncie Central SR20 Jocelyn Roberson 28.45  28.08
Bellmont SR21 Karah Myers 28.47  28.45
South Adams SO22 Stella McIntire 28.71  29.57
Muncie Central JR23 Renee Voss 28.79  30.08
Bluffton JR24 Lucia Corkwell 29.05  29.31
Jay County SO25 Kenzie Huey 29.19  30.30
Bellmont SR26 Addie Kintz 29.61  29.63
Huntington North SO27 Gwyneth Penrod 30.08  31.08
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Muncie Burris FR28 Neela Cromier-Marri 30.29  30.77
Bluffton SO29 Chloe Bredemeyer 30.76  31.05
Jay County JR30 Kenzie Clayton 30.99  30.76
Bluffton JR31 Claire Craighead 31.56  30.71
Blackford SO32 Ali Crouse 32.08  31.97
Muncie Burris FR33 Keagan Brogdan 39.67  38.12

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals ScoreSemis Score Points

Finals
Delta FR1 Grier Backus 391.45 20301.55
Delta SO2 Ava West 363.95 17258.40
Jay County SO3 Maddy Snow 339.60 16249.80
Delta SR4 Kadence Rector 326.95 15243.75
Norwell SO5 Emerson Meredith 310.75 14217.25
Muncie Burris SO6 Beatrice Cooper 231.35 13169.55
Muncie Central SO7 Addison Piche 222.55 12166.75
Norwell FR8 Kayleigh Hartup 212.50 11157.85
Blackford FR9 Karlie Pitts 207.50 9140.95
Blackford FR10 Azariah Keyes 189.65 7135.25
Jay County SR11 Anastasiya Fomina 177.25 6140.75
Muncie Central FR12 Paige Wilson 163.80 5134.30
Norwell SO13 Jacquelyn Mayer 142.10 490.70
Blackford FR--- Abigail Slentz DQ  129.55
Muncie Central FR--- O'Marionna Seals DQ  147.20

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
Delta FR1 Grier Backus 301.55  175.85 q
Delta SO2 Ava West 258.40  165.10 q
Jay County SO3 Maddy Snow 249.80  154.30 q
Delta SR4 Kadence Rector 243.75  147.25 q
Norwell SO5 Emerson Meredith 217.25  130.40 q
Muncie Burris SO6 Beatrice Cooper 169.55  104.00 q
Muncie Central SO7 Addison Piche 166.75  106.20 q
Norwell FR8 Kayleigh Hartup 157.85  97.50 q
Muncie Central FR9 O'Marionna Seals 147.20  102.15 q
Blackford FR10 Karlie Pitts 140.95  98.80 q
Jay County SR11 Anastasiya Fomina 140.75  87.80 q
Blackford FR12 Azariah Keyes 135.25  85.35 q
Muncie Central FR13 Paige Wilson 134.30  90.40 q
Blackford FR14 Abigail Slentz 129.55  92.20 q
Norwell SO15 Jacquelyn Mayer 90.70  63.40 q

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Delta FR1 Grier Backus 175.85  0.01 q
Delta SO2 Ava West 165.10  0.01 q
Jay County SO3 Maddy Snow 154.30  0.01 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Prelim Score 

Delta SR4 Kadence Rector 147.25  0.01 q
Norwell SO5 Emerson Meredith 130.40  0.01 q
Muncie Central SO6 Addison Piche 106.20  0.01 q
Muncie Burris SO7 Beatrice Cooper 104.00  0.01 q
Muncie Central FR8 O'Marionna Seals 102.15  0.01 q
Blackford FR9 Karlie Pitts 98.80  0.01 q
Norwell FR10 Kayleigh Hartup 97.50  0.01 q
Blackford FR11 Abigail Slentz 92.20  0.01 q
Muncie Central FR12 Paige Wilson 90.40  0.01 q
Jay County SR13 Anastasiya Fomina 87.80  0.01 q
Blackford FR14 Azariah Keyes 85.35  0.01 q
Norwell SO15 Jacquelyn Mayer 63.40  0.01 q

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Delta SO1 Annie Jackson 1:01.56 201:02.39

33.0628.50

Adams Central SR2 Sydnee Armes 1:02.86 171:03.16
34.8128.05

Huntington North SO3 Annika Carpenter 1:03.57 161:03.05
33.9729.60

Norwell JR4 Ella Krug 1:04.13 151:02.76
34.9229.21

Huntington North SO5 Kaydince Kalhoefer 1:07.07 141:07.36
36.6930.38

Jay County FR6 Lauren Fisher 1:08.06 131:06.55
37.4830.58

Delta SO7 Katie Shue 1:09.10 121:09.34
37.1731.93

Huntington North JR8 Madalyn Sink 1:10.48 111:09.25
38.5231.96

B - Final
Jay County SO9 Morgan Dehoff 1:09.04 91:13.02

37.9731.07

Muncie Central SO10 Andrea Lopez-Bautista 1:11.57 71:14.94
38.1933.38

Jay County JR11 Hannah Laux 1:11.82 61:10.37
39.4832.34

Bluffton SR12 Olivia Priester 1:12.06 51:12.22
39.0932.97

Delta SR13 Olivia Bohanon 1:12.36 41:14.13
39.6332.73

Norwell FR14 Ryleigh Huffman 1:14.45 31:11.86
40.1434.31

Muncie Burris JR15 Jolin Fang 1:15.24 21:13.13
41.8933.35

Norwell FR16 Alaina Barnhart 1:15.63 11:13.28
41.2534.38
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Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Delta SO1 Annie Jackson 1:02.39  1:02.36 q

33.5328.86

Norwell JR2 Ella Krug 1:02.76  1:03.96 q
33.5429.22

Huntington North SO3 Annika Carpenter 1:03.05  1:03.82 q
34.0029.05

Adams Central SR4 Sydnee Armes 1:03.16  1:03.80 q
33.9629.20

Jay County FR5 Lauren Fisher 1:06.55  1:12.30 q
36.6629.89

Huntington North SO6 Kaydince Kalhoefer 1:07.36  1:11.40 q
36.4530.91

Huntington North JR7 Madalyn Sink 1:09.25  1:12.68 q
37.1332.12

Delta SO8 Katie Shue 1:09.34  1:10.88 q
36.4232.92

Jay County JR9 Hannah Laux 1:10.37  1:10.90 q
38.4131.96

Norwell FR10 Ryleigh Huffman 1:11.86  1:12.09 q
38.9032.96

Bluffton SR11 Olivia Priester 1:12.22  1:13.73 q
39.1833.04

Jay County SO12 Morgan Dehoff 1:13.02  1:13.10 q
40.1232.90

Muncie Burris JR13 Jolin Fang 1:13.13  1:13.20 q
40.4232.71

Norwell FR14 Alaina Barnhart 1:13.28  1:18.09 q
39.1934.09

Delta SR15 Olivia Bohanon 1:14.13  1:11.14 q
42.9031.23

Muncie Central SO16 Andrea Lopez-Bautista 1:14.94  1:14.86 q
41.1733.77

Bellmont JR17 Brooklyn Brownlow 1:15.20  1:14.81
40.8734.33

South Adams SO18 Stella McIntire 1:17.04  1:20.54
42.7134.33

Muncie Central JR19 Melanie Rector 1:22.13  1:26.91
46.2435.89

Bellmont SR20 Courtney Juengel 1:24.50  1:24.40
46.6437.86

Bluffton JR21 Claire Craighead 1:27.58  1:26.47
47.1040.48

Bluffton JR22 Kiara Sammons 1:29.96  1:25.61
51.4338.53

Muncie Central SO23 Madelynn Brown 1:30.01  1:37.19
48.7241.29
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Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Delta FR1 Eleanor Groves 52.43 2053.52

27.2925.14

Union City SR2 Elly O'Connor 56.28 1756.39
29.7526.53

Norwell SO3 Emerson Meredith 57.34 1656.89
30.3427.00

Delta FR4 Lora Warrner 57.80 1558.11
30.0227.78

Huntington North SR5 Kayla Reich 58.23 1457.54
30.7627.47

South Adams SO6 Ava Kinsey 58.54 1357.90
30.7427.80

Norwell JR7 Renee Fraze 59.74 121:00.12
31.2428.50

Adams Central JR8 Brooke Thomas 59.84 111:00.71
31.1028.74

B - Final
Bellmont SO9 Madison Witte 1:00.32 91:01.53

32.0328.29

Jay County FR10 Sophia Hoevel 1:00.84 71:00.72
31.7029.14

Muncie Burris SR11 Izzy Regnault 1:01.50 61:02.94
31.7229.78

Adams Central SO12 Addison Gilbert 1:01.80 51:02.50
32.1229.68

Blackford JR13 Hannah Scaggs 1:01.92 41:01.55
32.2129.71

Bellmont SR14 Karah Myers 1:01.96 31:03.07
32.9828.98

Muncie Central JR15 Waverly Daughtery 1:03.29 21:01.72
33.2930.00

Norwell JR16 Addyson Heyerly 1:03.69 11:02.81
33.5730.12

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Delta FR1 Eleanor Groves 53.52  54.26 q

27.9625.56

Union City SR2 Elly O'Connor 56.39  58.07 q
29.5726.82

Norwell SO3 Emerson Meredith 56.89  58.33 q
29.7927.10

Huntington North SR4 Kayla Reich 57.54  59.07 q
30.4227.12

South Adams SO5 Ava Kinsey 57.90  59.40 q
30.3227.58

Delta FR6 Lora Warrner 58.11  58.66 q
30.6827.43

Norwell JR7 Renee Fraze 1:00.12  1:03.50 q
31.6928.43
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Adams Central JR8 Brooke Thomas 1:00.71  1:00.22 q
31.4829.23

Jay County FR9 Sophia Hoevel 1:00.72  1:03.20 q
31.5129.21

Bellmont SO10 Madison Witte 1:01.53  1:00.29 q
32.8028.73

Blackford JR11 Hannah Scaggs 1:01.55  1:06.81 q
31.9329.62

Muncie Central JR12 Waverly Daughtery 1:01.72  1:04.91 q
32.5229.20

Adams Central SO13 Addison Gilbert 1:02.50  1:01.30 q
32.1830.32

Norwell JR14 Addyson Heyerly 1:02.81  1:04.18 q
32.8629.95

Muncie Burris SR15 Izzy Regnault 1:02.94  1:01.90 q
32.8130.13

Bellmont SR16 Karah Myers 1:03.07  1:03.85 q
33.3929.68

Adams Central JR17 Jenna Cook 1:03.24  1:00.84
33.1630.08

South Adams JR18 Nia Litwiller 1:03.42  1:06.75
33.0930.33

Bluffton JR19 Zoey Schmidt 1:03.92  1:01.83
33.2530.67

Bluffton JR20 Lucia Corkwell 1:04.29  1:05.84
32.7631.53

South Adams SO21 Hannah Scott 1:04.55  1:07.91
33.1031.45

Jay County FR22 Maisey Keller 1:04.93  1:07.20
34.0230.91

Bellmont SR23 Addie Kintz 1:05.52  1:05.17
35.1330.39

Muncie Central SR24 Maya Coggeshall 1:05.97  1:07.14
34.4931.48

Delta FR25 Aubree Jarrells 1:06.06  1:05.43
34.9831.08

Jay County SR26 Alba Badajoz Dominguez 1:07.85  1:10.30
36.0231.83

Muncie Burris FR27 Neela Cromier-Marri 1:07.86  1:08.88
35.5932.27

Bluffton JR28 MaryBeth Zurcher 1:09.90  1:09.83
36.7433.16

Huntington North FR29 Hadley Parsons 1:13.85  1:18.68
38.5435.31

Blackford SO30 Kelsey McCammon 1:13.91  1:16.66
39.0834.83

Muncie Central SR31 Ailiyson Warner 1:17.70  1:22.70
41.6236.08
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Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
South Adams SR1 Maggie Nussbaum 5:34.27 205:36.13

34.77 34.5134.6634.6834.0633.3832.3829.39

34.13 32.31

Norwell SR2 Emma Page 5:50.99 176:01.05
36.37 36.2937.1336.3335.7634.7233.6930.18

36.01 34.51

Norwell SO3 Cassandra Coyne 5:54.21 166:02.98
37.17 37.1537.0036.2336.4835.9033.5930.18

36.31 34.20

Jay County SO4 Aubrey Millspaugh 5:56.46 155:57.03
37.88 37.5137.0837.0036.6835.7534.0130.83

36.18 33.54

Delta SO5 Addison Shue 6:02.85 145:55.96
37.38 38.0537.5937.2736.6436.0035.1231.92

37.38 35.50

Muncie Central SR6 Delaney Strange 6:04.82 136:07.84
37.84 37.2037.9837.6437.3536.7135.4431.83

37.27 35.56

Bellmont FR7 Ella Hockemeyer 6:05.74 126:08.75
38.21 37.9537.7137.7237.1036.2935.9832.62

36.81 35.35

Bluffton JR8 Zoey Schmidt 6:06.65 116:08.69
38.25 37.8837.8737.6437.4536.4434.5431.70

38.22 36.66

B - Final
Norwell SO9 Karrigan Melcher 6:05.68 96:12.41

37.97 38.0637.6437.7837.6137.9436.9332.43

36.98 32.34

Bluffton SR10 Annika Linderwell 6:06.12 76:10.21
38.01 38.0537.9837.4636.9936.4434.9131.53

37.97 36.78

Muncie Central SR11 Jocelyn Roberson 6:13.18 66:15.94
38.56 38.8238.7438.7337.9736.8435.7931.16

39.01 37.56

Bellmont SR12 Cami Stetler 6:13.75 56:20.93
39.01 39.2338.9338.9138.2436.9234.9331.82

38.79 36.97

Delta SR13 Emma Brown 6:15.31 46:10.51
38.62 39.2638.2938.4638.7138.1336.5532.38

38.77 36.14

Jay County FR14 Avery Wentz 6:15.47 36:19.02
39.08 39.5339.2238.8138.0338.3336.3131.99

39.45 34.72

Huntington North JR15 Elena Quiroga 6:20.46 26:23.76
39.97 38.3138.8538.9639.3938.7337.5032.96

39.64 36.15

Jay County SR16 Abigail Johnson 6:25.16 16:22.59
40.19 40.7739.9039.0638.6338.0336.7132.66

40.30 38.91
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Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
South Adams SR1 Maggie Nussbaum 5:36.13  5:43.78 q

35.07 35.3934.6034.3534.2033.2632.2129.47

34.81 32.77

Delta SO2 Addison Shue 5:55.96  5:59.08 q
37.38 36.9236.7236.4436.1335.2933.9731.31

37.10 34.70

Jay County SO3 Aubrey Millspaugh 5:57.03  6:13.00 q
37.43 37.3537.3337.0736.7135.5833.9030.79

36.82 34.05

Norwell SR4 Emma Page 6:01.05  6:02.62 q
38.04 37.8737.6236.6336.1335.6134.9430.73

37.54 35.94

Norwell SO5 Cassandra Coyne 6:02.98  5:59.23 q
37.89 38.0337.7937.3137.0336.7535.2731.25

36.47 35.19

Muncie Central SR6 Delaney Strange 6:07.84  6:12.08 q
37.36 37.4437.7537.7437.6337.1936.2332.25

37.46 36.79

Bluffton JR7 Zoey Schmidt 6:08.69  6:03.13 q
38.11 37.8737.2936.9937.2736.8535.4832.88

38.43 37.52

Bellmont FR8 Ella Hockemeyer 6:08.75  6:13.92 q
38.78 37.4837.7338.2937.5837.5135.7432.06

37.89 35.69

Bluffton SR9 Annika Linderwell 6:10.21  6:10.27 q
38.82 39.1838.3838.2737.0036.6235.1031.38

38.37 37.09

Delta SR10 Emma Brown 6:10.51  6:21.38 q
37.98 37.6037.6537.5638.0037.8936.6433.06

37.59 36.54

Norwell SO11 Karrigan Melcher 6:12.41  6:16.78 q
38.62 38.5938.6638.7838.1437.6636.9133.11

38.27 33.67

Muncie Central SR12 Jocelyn Roberson 6:15.94  6:19.25 q
38.8538.8337.8037.0635.4831.63

38.70 38.80

Jay County FR13 Avery Wentz 6:19.02  6:29.50 q
39.50 39.7038.8838.8538.6238.3336.4632.19

39.91 36.58

Bellmont SR14 Cami Stetler 6:20.93  6:19.60 q
39.32 39.2039.7239.3139.0638.7536.7033.50

39.13 36.24

Jay County SR15 Abigail Johnson 6:22.59  6:29.80 q
39.63 40.3939.3038.9038.7438.2336.3732.53

39.95 38.55

Huntington North JR16 Elena Quiroga 6:23.76  6:27.81 q
39.32 39.4439.7039.4639.5538.9937.7934.14

39.21 36.16

Delta SR17 Polly East 6:24.86  6:35.00
40.55 40.9439.8338.5737.9236.9836.2931.90

41.62 40.26
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Muncie Central SR18 Norah Quirk 6:46.80  6:48.17
42.25 42.0941.8241.4341.7640.8339.1335.51

41.93 40.05

South Adams SO19 Elaina Miller 6:47.50  6:55.82
41.90 41.4542.0141.6342.2441.5140.0535.92

41.50 39.29

Huntington North JR20 Sapphire Dangerfield 6:48.93  6:54.27
41.96 41.0742.3141.7942.5041.9840.9136.57

41.39 38.45

Bellmont SO21 Emma Howell 6:54.82  6:58.23
42.81 43.0743.0943.3942.1342.2639.9034.25

42.65 41.27

Bluffton FR22 Dakota Lee 7:03.16  7:14.53
44.39 43.2245.0844.5844.4443.1841.4036.54

41.02 39.31

Adams Central FR23 Ella Bluhm 7:04.92  7:09.37
44.52 43.7544.4543.5344.2743.5642.7338.01

42.32 37.78

Huntington North SO24 Chloe North 7:34.49  7:30.00
47.69 46.9247.1747.1946.8246.3644.2338.56

46.17 43.38

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Delta 1:44.49 401:46.07

1) Jordan Bunch FR 2) Addison Shue SO 3) Emma Brown SR 4) Eleanor Groves FR

24.0227.2526.9626.26

    2 Jay County 1:46.19 341:47.37
1) Lauren Fisher FR 2) Morgan Dehoff SO 3) Zion Beiswanger JR 4) Mara Bader SR

25.1427.6826.3527.02

    3 Adams Central 1:48.09 321:48.43
1) Brooke Thomas JR 2) Jenna Cook JR 3) Addison Gilbert SO 4) Sydnee Armes SR

38.9514.2527.1927.70

    4 Norwell 1:48.61 301:49.85
1) Renee Fraze JR 2) Sawyer Peterson FR 3) Cassandra Coyne SO 4) Emma Page SR

25.9527.5327.7027.43

    5 Bellmont 1:52.06 281:52.26
1) Ella Hockemeyer FR 2) Cami Stetler SR 3) Karah Myers SR 4) Madison Witte SO

26.4027.4629.5828.62

    6 Muncie Central 1:53.81 261:55.14
1) Delaney Strange SR 2) Andrea Lopez-Bautista SO 3) Waverly Daughtery JR 4) Jocelyn Roberson SR

28.0028.4228.4928.90

    7 Bluffton 1:57.15 241:56.98
1) Olivia Priester SR 2) Lucia Corkwell JR 3) Emma Frauhiger FR 4) Annika Linderwell SR

28.8729.2028.9530.13

    8 South Adams 1:57.28 222:00.35
1) Stella McIntire SO 2) Hannah Scott SO 3) Elaina Miller SO 4) Nia Litwiller JR

28.3131.1629.1728.64

B - Final
    9 Blackford 2:03.04 182:02.52

1) Ali Crouse SO 2) Izbela Phillips SO 3) Leah Cale SR 4) Hannah Scaggs JR

28.1232.0032.3230.60



Jay County High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 5:49 PM  2/4/2023  Page 15

Jay County High School - Girls - 2/2/2023 to 2/4/2023

Jay County High School

Results

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Delta 1:46.07  1:46.59 q

1) Jordan Bunch FR 2) Emma Brown SR 3) Addison Shue SO 4) Eleanor Groves FR

24.8127.1127.6326.52

    2 Jay County 1:47.37  1:48.70 q
1) Lauren Fisher FR 2) Morgan Dehoff SO 3) Zion Beiswanger JR 4) Mara Bader SR

25.5127.4427.2327.19

    3 Adams Central 1:48.43  1:49.60 q
1) Brooke Thomas JR 2) Jenna Cook JR 3) Addison Gilbert SO 4) Sydnee Armes SR

25.7227.3827.7027.63

    4 Norwell 1:49.85  1:51.13 q
1) Renee Fraze JR 2) Sawyer Peterson FR 3) Cassandra Coyne SO 4) Emma Page SR

27.4227.7027.6727.06

    5 Bellmont 1:52.26  1:54.52 q
1) Ella Hockemeyer FR 2) Cami Stetler SR 3) Karah Myers SR 4) Madison Witte SO

26.9028.3928.6628.31

    6 Muncie Central 1:55.14  1:56.99 q
1) Delaney Strange SR 2) Andrea Lopez-Bautista SO 3) Waverly Daughtery JR 4) Jocelyn Roberson SR

29.3528.1628.0429.59

    7 Bluffton 1:56.98  1:57.34 q
1) Olivia Priester SR 2) Emma Frauhiger FR 3) Lucia Corkwell JR 4) Annika Linderwell SR

29.3228.4829.2129.97

    8 South Adams 2:00.35  2:00.00 q
1) Stella McIntire SO 2) Hannah Scott SO 3) Elaina Miller SO 4) Nia Litwiller JR

28.7131.1031.1329.41

    9 Blackford 2:02.52  2:06.30 q
1) Leah Cale SR 2) Ali Crouse SO 3) Izbela Phillips SO 4) Hannah Scaggs JR

28.1229.3231.0834.00

    --- Huntington North DQ  1:47.83
1) Annika Carpenter SO 2) Kaydince Kalhoefer SO 3) Delaney Houser JR 4) Kayla Reich SR

25.8625.0127.2127.20

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Huntington North SO1 Annika Carpenter 1:01.55 201:01.83

31.6529.90

Norwell JR2 Jillian Melcher 1:02.14 171:04.03
32.3929.75

Delta FR3 Lora Warrner 1:04.08 161:02.74
33.7530.33

Adams Central JR4 Kate Moser 1:06.20 151:06.01
34.1232.08

Jay County SO5 Kenzie Huey 1:09.77 141:08.67
36.6433.13

Norwell FR6 Rilynn Ervin 1:10.39 131:10.11
36.7533.64

Adams Central FR7 Baylee Smith 1:10.81 121:11.34
36.6034.21

Muncie Central SO8 Zinnia Jefferson 1:11.24 111:11.23
37.5833.66
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B - Final ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
Jay County FR9 Avery Wentz 1:10.80 91:12.67

37.4333.37

Bellmont SO10 Shaylin McCray 1:10.84 71:11.66
36.8933.95

Norwell FR11 Alaina Barnhart 1:12.39 61:12.06
37.7334.66

Muncie Central SR12 Maya Coggeshall 1:12.74 51:13.56
37.4735.27

Delta FR13 Brianna Jones 1:13.82 41:14.31
37.3136.51

South Adams SR14 Addisyn Hunley 1:14.37 31:13.64
38.7135.66

Huntington North FR15 Miley Houser 1:14.88 21:16.61
Bellmont JR16 Brooklyn Brownlow 1:16.74 11:16.14

39.5837.16

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Huntington North SO1 Annika Carpenter 1:01.83  1:03.18 q

31.8030.03

Delta FR2 Lora Warrner 1:02.74  1:04.44 q
32.6530.09

Norwell JR3 Jillian Melcher 1:04.03  1:05.85 q
33.6830.35

Adams Central JR4 Kate Moser 1:06.01  1:06.78 q
33.8332.18

Jay County SO5 Kenzie Huey 1:08.67  1:11.90 q
36.1832.49

Norwell FR6 Rilynn Ervin 1:10.11  1:12.11 q
36.4133.70

Muncie Central SO7 Zinnia Jefferson 1:11.23  1:16.64 q
37.1834.05

Adams Central FR8 Baylee Smith 1:11.34  1:16.82 q
36.4434.90

Bellmont SO9 Shaylin McCray 1:11.66  1:11.70 q
37.6434.02

Norwell FR10 Alaina Barnhart 1:12.06  1:13.85 q
37.5034.56

Jay County FR11 Avery Wentz 1:12.67  1:15.20 q
37.6435.03

Muncie Central SR12 Maya Coggeshall 1:13.56  1:14.87 q
38.3535.21

South Adams SR13 Addisyn Hunley 1:13.64  1:15.05 q
38.1335.51

Delta FR14 Brianna Jones 1:14.31  1:16.81 q
38.4935.82

Bellmont JR15 Brooklyn Brownlow 1:16.14  1:22.92 q
39.2836.86

Huntington North FR16 Miley Houser 1:16.61  1:18.09 q
39.8736.74
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Muncie Central JR17 Melanie Rector 1:16.72  1:22.42
40.7535.97

Delta JR18 Grace Flowers 1:16.81  1:19.32
40.4736.34

Blackford SO19 Kaylee Fields 1:18.03  1:20.38
Bluffton FR20 Emma Frauhiger 1:19.30  1:18.84

40.9138.39

Bluffton SR21 Lydia Athan 1:19.75  1:18.93
41.0238.73

South Adams SO22 Hannah Scott 1:20.48  1:24.10
40.5539.93

Huntington North SO23 Gwyneth Penrod 1:22.24  1:24.90
43.1439.10

Blackford SO24 Catalina Velasquez 1:22.43  1:26.98
42.8339.60

South Adams FR25 Calah Hill 1:22.88  1:25.90
41.4141.47

Bluffton FR26 Dakota Lee 1:23.33  1:25.47
42.8640.47

Jay County SR27 Emily Strausburg 1:23.43  1:24.10
45.2438.19

Bellmont JR28 Lauren Goble 1:29.63  1:32.07
46.6143.02

Blackford SO29 Savannah Smith 1:38.87  1:49.49
51.9546.92

Adams Central SO30 Erica Gardenour 1:45.09  1:58.68
54.9650.13

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Jay County SR1 Mara Bader 1:08.91 201:11.10

36.9831.93

South Adams SO2 Julia Arnold 1:15.01 171:14.99
39.3135.70

Jay County SO3 Morgan Dehoff 1:15.32 161:15.42
39.5435.78

Delta JR4 Layna Bowman 1:15.71 151:16.41
39.8735.84

Norwell JR5 Haleigh Reinhard 1:16.08 141:16.41
40.7135.37

Jay County JR6 Zion Beiswanger 1:18.40 131:19.09
41.0337.37

Adams Central JR7 Savannah Hendricks 1:18.80 121:18.39
42.2136.59

Huntington North JR8 Delaney Houser 1:21.91 111:21.93
44.5337.38

B - Final
Delta SO9 Avery Barnes 1:21.12 91:22.43

43.5337.59

Muncie Central JR10 Renee Voss 1:21.42 71:23.42
43.1538.27
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B - Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Norwell FR11 Olivia Daniel 1:21.82 61:22.03
44.0237.80

Bluffton FR12 Libby Arnett 1:22.87 51:24.65
44.2338.64

Bellmont SR13 Isabelle Lengerich 1:25.13 41:26.30
44.5440.59

Huntington North SO14 Hayden Miller 1:26.67 31:23.70
46.6340.04

Muncie Central FR15 Kennedy Smith 1:27.06 21:27.00
47.2939.77

Bellmont SR16 Courtney Juengel 1:28.53 11:26.04
48.0440.49

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Jay County SR1 Mara Bader 1:11.10  1:11.60 q

38.4632.64

South Adams SO2 Julia Arnold 1:14.99  1:17.73 q
39.0735.92

Jay County SO3 Morgan Dehoff 1:15.42  1:18.30 q
39.8135.61

Delta JR*4 Layna Bowman 1:16.41  1:17.95 q
40.8335.58

Norwell JR*4 Haleigh Reinhard 1:16.41  1:18.53 q
40.8835.53

Adams Central JR6 Savannah Hendricks 1:18.39  1:18.16 q
42.4935.90

Jay County JR7 Zion Beiswanger 1:19.09  1:20.10 q
41.3137.78

Huntington North JR8 Delaney Houser 1:21.93  1:19.02 q
43.9038.03

Norwell FR9 Olivia Daniel 1:22.03  1:25.57 q
44.0138.02

Delta SO10 Avery Barnes 1:22.43  1:22.44 q
43.9038.53

Muncie Central JR11 Renee Voss 1:23.42  1:26.39 q
44.7738.65

Huntington North SO12 Hayden Miller 1:23.70  1:27.60 q
44.4639.24

Bluffton FR13 Libby Arnett 1:24.65  1:23.56 q
45.8038.85

Bellmont SR14 Courtney Juengel 1:26.04  1:31.87 q
45.0840.96

Bellmont SR15 Isabelle Lengerich 1:26.30  1:27.00 q
46.2640.04

Muncie Central FR16 Kennedy Smith 1:27.00  1:29.93 q
46.9740.03

Delta FR17 Kylee Robles 1:28.57  1:30.42
46.6241.95

Adams Central FR18 Ella Bluhm 1:29.30  1:27.08
47.0242.28
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Norwell FR19 Ryleigh Huffman 1:30.24  1:29.83
47.2842.96

South Adams SO20 Elaina Miller 1:31.48  1:31.04
48.7542.73

Bellmont SO21 Morgan Brames 1:32.91  1:32.94
50.6142.30

Bluffton JR22 MaryBeth Zurcher 1:34.62  1:28.59
50.1344.49

Blackford FR23 Loralie Hile 1:35.02  1:37.86
50.9344.09

Adams Central SO24 Cambree Tague 1:35.31  1:34.19
50.4244.89

Blackford SR25 Madysen Whitesell 1:40.59  1:43.01
54.5146.08

Muncie Central SO26 Vanessa McConnell 1:44.46  1:44.35
56.0448.42

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Delta 3:45.31 403:53.14

1) Annie Jackson SO 2) Lora Warrner FR 3) Jordan Bunch FR 4) Eleanor Groves FR

25.07 53.3656.5326.1757.1727.1358.2527.85

    2 Norwell 3:49.45 343:54.30
1) Jillian Melcher JR 2) Ella Krug JR 3) Emma Page SR 4) Emerson Meredith SO

26.73 57.8756.8726.7158.3927.7956.3227.03

    3 Adams Central 4:02.21 324:08.16
1) Brooke Thomas JR 2) Kate Moser JR 3) Baylee Smith FR 4) Addison Gilbert SO

28.15 59.171:01.2828.811:01.0529.461:00.7129.35

    4 South Adams 4:04.50 304:05.35
1) Maggie Nussbaum SR 2) Julia Arnold SO 3) Addisyn Hunley SR 4) Ava Kinsey SO

28.16 59.531:02.4829.471:02.2629.971:00.2329.35

    5 Jay County 4:08.95 284:13.45
1) Sophia Hoevel FR 2) Hannah Laux JR 3) Zion Beiswanger JR 4) Aubrey Millspaugh SO

29.04 1:00.641:01.9429.291:05.321:01.0529.27

    6 Bellmont 4:09.15 264:11.62
1) Ella Hockemeyer FR 2) Addie Kintz SR 3) Karah Myers SR 4) Madison Witte SO

28.09 59.471:02.8628.801:03.6929.781:03.1330.21

    7 Huntington North 4:17.69 244:19.67
1) Madalyn Sink JR 2) Gwyneth Penrod SO 3) Elena Quiroga JR 4) Hayden Miller SO

29.92 1:02.651:06.2732.131:09.0732.4459.7029.27

    8 Muncie Central 4:19.09 224:22.77
1) Waverly Daughtery JR 2) Maya Coggeshall SR 3) Norah Quirk SR 4) Zinnia Jefferson SO

30.60 1:04.641:05.6130.481:05.2930.741:03.5529.78

B - Final
    9 Bluffton 4:28.09 184:26.42

1) Olivia Priester SR 2) Zoey Schmidt JR 3) Emma Frauhiger FR 4) Annika Linderwell SR

30.25 1:05.091:09.2032.451:04.2629.091:09.5431.86
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Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Delta 3:53.14  3:51.49 q

1) Annie Jackson SO 2) Lora Warrner FR 3) Jordan Bunch FR 4) Eleanor Groves FR

25.68 54.6759.1927.1959.2227.941:00.0628.94

    2 Norwell 3:54.30  3:56.00 q
1) Jillian Melcher JR 2) Ella Krug JR 3) Emma Page SR 4) Emerson Meredith SO

27.18 56.9559.9728.341:00.0428.6857.3427.47

    3 South Adams 4:05.35  4:07.04 q
1) Maggie Nussbaum SR 2) Julia Arnold SO 3) Addisyn Hunley SR 4) Ava Kinsey SO

28.06 59.261:03.2330.111:03.0930.3559.7729.15

    4 Adams Central 4:08.16  4:07.70 q
1) Brooke Thomas JR 2) Kate Moser JR 3) Baylee Smith FR 4) Addison Gilbert SO

29.50 1:03.2254.3622.441:08.6129.851:01.9729.77

    5 Bellmont 4:11.62  4:13.04 q
1) Ella Hockemeyer FR 2) Addie Kintz SR 3) Karah Myers SR 4) Madison Witte SO

28.85 1:01.161:02.9929.161:04.9230.231:02.5529.86

    6 Jay County 4:13.45  4:16.00 q
1) Sophia Hoevel FR 2) Hannah Laux JR 3) Avery Wentz FR 4) Aubrey Millspaugh SO

29.72 1:01.911:05.9731.471:04.0529.891:01.5229.50

    7 Huntington North 4:19.67  4:27.07 q
1) Madalyn Sink JR 2) Gwyneth Penrod SO 3) Elena Quiroga JR 4) Hayden Miller SO

31.34 1:04.431:43.041:07.9632.6115.9559.5929.23

    8 Muncie Central 4:22.77  4:39.65 q
1) Waverly Daughtery JR 2) Maya Coggeshall SR 3) Norah Quirk SR 4) Zinnia Jefferson SO

30.09 1:03.651:08.3331.791:07.7531.891:03.0429.91

    9 Bluffton 4:26.42  4:23.32 q
1) Olivia Priester SR 2) Zoey Schmidt JR 3) Emma Frauhiger FR 4) Annika Linderwell SR

30.58 1:05.571:07.7031.191:07.3530.801:05.8031.42

    --- Blackford DQ  4:30.20
1) Ali Crouse SO 2) Izbela Phillips SO 3) Leah Cale SR 4) Hannah Scaggs JR

28.60 1:02.441:19.8035.341:13.8233.851:06.8131.25

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Delta 398 2. Norwell 383

3. Jay County 309 4. Adams Central 198

5. Huntington North 196 6. South Adams 175

7. Muncie Central 156 8. Bellmont 143

9. Bluffton 93 10. Blackford 55

11. Union City 33 12. Muncie Burris 26


